1G3000 (EPA)

Sound Insulation Material

Fuel Tank KGE3300Ti-11100

Chassls Bottom Foot Shock Absorbing Pad

KGE3300Ti-06700 GEME)

Control Panel Assembly KGE3300Ti-13100 "

~Automatic Door Lock
KGE3300Ti-a-08330
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I KGE3300Ti-a-08300
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Aluminum Foll Assembly

KGE3300Ti-10500

BN

Composite Heat Insulation

Le

Recoil Starter Assembly

Connecting Harness

KGE3500Ti-13210
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Torque
14-16
80-90
20-23
28-32
20-23

(Unit: N.M)

Description
Crankcase Cover Bolt

Connecting Rod Bolt

Flywheel Nut
Cylinder Head Bolt
Rocker Shaft Bolt

Ref

(CACRCRCOXC)

Tightening Torque Table For Major Bolt and Nuf
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Consumable Parts

REF No.

ZZ2 -~ "R+ —TIT6OOmmmoO w>

Mfg No. NTP No.
KG160-04001
KG160-04002
KG160-04003
KG160-01016 48-0926
KG160-01008 48-0925
KG160-01017
GB/T276-1994
KG160-02014 48-0779
KG160-02013 48-0927
KG240-02021 48-0952
KG200GTi-07100 48-0989
KG160-07007 48-0932
WR7DC 48-0299
KG200GTi-02019 48-0943

Description Qty.

1st Compression Ring
2nd Compression Ring
Oil Ring

Oil Dipstick Washer
Oil Drain Plug Washer
Oil Seal

Roller Bearing 6205
Exhaust Pipe Gasket
Air Inlet Gasket
Carburetor Gasket A
Air Filter Element
Carburetor Gasket
Spark Plug
Carburetor Gasket B
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KG205GETI-01000Engine Block

KG203GETI-b-07000 Air- Intake System

1

S 2

‘
6<, f KGROSGETH-05000 Crankshaft Assembly

KGROSGETI-03000Cylinder Head Cover
2
KG200GTi-11000 Speed Control & Steering Systen J ! KG20SGETI-14000 ignition System
3
* 4
KG200-06000 Camshaft Assembly
1
\( 2
3

NS KGL60~04000 Piston & Connecting Rod Assen

{
&[4

KG20SGETi-02000 Cylinder Head Assembly

KG200GTI-10000 Carburetor Assembly

KG20SGETI-15000Starting Motor System

i
®
£5




No. (Part No. NTP No. Description Qty.
Engine Block Assembly KG205GETi-01000
1 KG160-01017 48-0934 Oil Seal 1
2 GB/T5789-1986 Bolt M8X30 6
3 KG205GETi-01006 Crankcase Cover 1
4 KG205GETi-01005 Crankcase Cover Gasket 1
5 GB/T276-1994 Rolling Bearing 6205 2
6 KG160-01011 Crankcase Cover Location Pin 2
7 KG205GETi-01001 Engine Block 1
8 KG160-01008 48-0925 Oil Drain Plug Gasket 1
9 KG160-01007 48-0924 Oil Drain Plug 1
10 |KG160-01012 Cylinder Head Location Pin 2
11 |KG160-01004 Cylinder Head Gasket 1
12 |KG160-01003 Cylinder Head Bolt 4
13 |KG205GETi-01019 Seal Gasket 1
14 |KG160-01016 48-0926 Oil Level Gauge Gasket 1
15 |KG205GETi-01015 48-0945 Oil Level Gauge 1
Air- Intake System KG205GETi-b-07000
1 KG205GETi-b-07001 Air Filter Shell 1
2 KG200GTi-07100 48-0989 Filter Element 1
3 KG205GETi-07002 48-0948 Air Filter Cover 1
4 KG160-07007 48-0932 Intake Gasket 1
5 GB/T6177.1-2000 Nut M6 2
KG205GETi-03000 Cylinder Head Cover
1 GB/T5789-1986 Bolt M6X12 4
2 KG160-03101a 48-0930 Cylinder Head Cover 1
3 KG160-03002a 48-0931 Cylinder Head Cover Gasket 1
4 KG205GETi-03001 48-0947 Vent Pipe 1
Crankshaft Assembly KG205GETi-05000
1 |KG205GETi-05002 Crankshaft Timing Gear 1




2 KG200GTi-05001 Crankshaft 1
3 KG160-05007 Key 1
4 KG205GETi-05105 Flywheel Tooth Ring 1
5 KG160-05004 Flywheel Nut 1
Speed Control & Steering System KG200GTi-11000
1 KG200GTi-11000 48-0944 Choke Assembly 1
Electrical System KG205GETi-14000
1 WR7DC 48-0999 Spark Plug 1
2 GB/T6177.1-2000 Nut M10 1
3 GB/T5789-1986 Bolt M6*16 2
4 KG160-14300 48-0933 Oil Alert 1
Camshaft Assembly KG200-06000
1 KG160-06002 Valve Push Rod 2
2 KG200-06001 Valve Tappet 2
3 KG200-06108 Camshaft 1
4 KG160-06106 Pin,Gearshift Fork 1
5 KG160-06107 Gearshift Fork 1
6 KG160-06101 Swinging Arm 1
7 KG160-06105 Pressure Regulators Centrifugal Block 1
8 KG160-06104 Swinging Arm Pin 1
9 KG160-06102 Pressure Reducing Spring Pin 1
10 |KG160-06103 Extension Spring 1
|
Piston & Connecting Rod Assembly KG160-04000
1 KG160-04001 1st Compression Ring 1
2 KG160-04002 2nd Compression Ring 1
3 KG160-04100 Oil Ring 1
4 KG160-04005 Retainning Ring 2
5 KG160-04003 Piston 1
6 KG160-04200 Connecting Rod 1
7 KG160-04004 Piston Pin 1

Cylinder Head Assembly KG205GETi-02000




1 KG160-02016 Rocker Shaft Adjusting Nut 2
2 KG160-02008 Rocker Shaft 2
3 KG160-02009 Valve Rocker Arm 2
4 KG160-02003 Exhaust Valve Adjusting Cushion Block 1
5 KG160-02007 Rocker Shaft Bolt 2
6 KG205GETi-02011 Push Rod Guiding Plate 1
7 KG160-02002 Exhaust Valve Spring Seat 1
8 KG160-02006 Valve Spring 2
9 GB/T899-1988 Stud M8X20 2
10 |KG160-02014 48-0928 Exhaust Pipe Gasket 1
11 |KG200-02100 Cylinder Head Mechanism Part 1
12 |KG160-02005 Exhaust Valve 1
13 |KG160-02004 Intake Valve 1
14 |KG200GTi-02019 48-0943 |Carburetor Gasket B 1
15 |KG160-02013 48-0927 Intake Pipe Gasket 1
16 |KG205GETi-02017a 48-0962 Carburetor Insulation Block 1
17 |KG160-02018 48-0929 Carburetor Gasket A 1
18 |KG160-02015 Intake Pipe Stud 2
19 |KG160-02012 Intake Valve Guiding Pipe Qil Seal 1
20 [KG160-02001 Intake Valve Spring Seat 1
Carburetor Assembly KG200GTi-10000

1 P19A1-b-000 Carburetor 1
la [P19-015A 48-0994 High Altitude Main Jet

1b |24BYJ24D 48-0724 Stepping Motor

2 KG200GTi-10210 Motor Bracket 1
3 GB/T823-1988 Screw M4X8 2

Starting Motor System KG205GETi-15000

1 GB/T5789-1986 Bolt M6X25 2
2 KG205GETi-15100 48-0949 Starting Motor 1




